

Privacy Policy

At The Investing Elf, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your information when you use our subscription-based website theinvestingelf.com By accessing or using our website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Table of Contents

- 1. Information We Collect
- 2. Use of Information
- 3. **Disclosure of Information**
- 4. Data Security
- 5. Your Choices
- 6. Children's Privacy
- 7. Changes to Privacy Policy
- 8. Contact Us

- 1. Information We Collect
- 1.1. Personal Information: When you subscribe to our website at theinvestingelf.com, we may collect personal information such as your name, email address, billing information, and any other information you provide to us.
- 1.2. Usage Information: We may collect information about your interactions with our website, such as the pages you visit, the links you click, and other actions you take while using our website.

2. Use of Information

THE INVESTING ELF 1



- 2.1. Providing Services: We use the information we collect to provide, maintain, and improve our website and to deliver the services you have subscribed to.
- 2.2. Communications: We may use your email address to communicate with you about your subscription, send you important notices, updates, and promotional materials related to our services.
- 3. Disclosure of Information
- 3.1. Service Providers: We may share your information with third-party service providers who help us operate our website and deliver our services.
- 3.2. Legal Requirements: We may disclose your information if required to do so by law or in response to valid legal requests, such as court orders or subpoenas.
- 4. Data Security
- 4.1. Security Measures: We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.
- 4.2. Data Retention: We will retain your personal information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.
- 5. Your Choices
- 5.1. Opt-Out: You may opt-out of receiving promotional communications from us by following the instructions provided in the communication or by contacting us directly.

THE INVESTING ELF 2



6. Children's Privacy

6.1. Age Requirement: Our website is not intended for use by children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13.

7. Changes to Privacy Policy

7.1. Updates: We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. We will notify you of any material changes by posting the updated Privacy Policy on our Website.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at [Add contact info].

This Privacy Policy was last updated on [1/7/2024].

THE INVESTING ELF 3